

Decision No. 24161



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of GEORGEANNA SULLIVAN, doing business under the fictitious name of Shastina Water Works, and W.E. KRUM for an order authorizing the former to lease certain operative properties to the latter.

Application No. 17654.

BY THE COMMISSION:

## <u>o r d e r</u>

Georgeanna Sullivan, owner of Shastina Water Works supplying consumers in the town of Shastina, Siskiyou County, having made application to this Commission for permission to lease for a period of seven years ending May 31, 1938, the said water works to W.E. Krum, who joins in the application, and it appearing that said W.E. Krum has been operating said system for a considerable period of time and is financially able to continue the operation thereof in a satisfactory manner, and it further appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Georgeanna Sullivan, doing business under the fictitious firm name and style of Shastina Water Works, be and she is hereby authorized to lease to W.E. Krum for a period of seven years, more or less, the public utility water properties known as the Shastina Water Works under substan-

-1-

tially the same terms and conditions as are set out in the copy of the lease attached to and made a part of the application herein, subject also to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. A certified copy of the leasehold agreement or indenture shall be filed with this Commission by Georgeanna Sullivan within sixty (60) days from the date of this Order.
- 2. The permission to enter into the lease of this public utility property shall remain effective only for a period of sixty (60) days from and after the date of this Order.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this  $\sqrt{2}$  day of

\_, 1931.

Commissioners.